
#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COLE, Jurnee  9 Emporia High 13.45  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 MORGAN, Amya SO Manhattan Hi 13.52  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 PATTERSON, Ayanna  9 Junction City 13.61  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 RAUB, Adriana  9 Washburn Ru 13.80  (NW) 4(4) 5

5 SANCHEZ, Estrellita  9 Junction City 14.11  (NW) 4(5) 4

6 ELLIS, Kiara JR Manhattan Hi 14.13  (NW) 4(6) 3

7 WILLIAMS, Jada  9 Junction City 14.14  (NW) 1(1) 2

8 STATON, Teyana  9 Junction City 14.14  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 WASHINGTON, Makiah SO Topeka High 14.17  (NW) 4(7)

10 HAEUSLER, Alexis SO Manhattan Hi 14.64  (NW) 4(8)

11 MCGHEE, Jordyn SR Emporia High 14.72  (NW) 3(1)

12 JOHNSON, Myasia JR Manhattan Hi 14.76  (NW) 3(2)

13 WHITTAKER, Amber SO Junction City 14.80  (NW) 2(1)

14 SMITH, Aneiya SO Washburn Ru 14.86  (NW) 3(3)

15 ESTRADA, Ariana SO Emporia High 14.91  (NW) 3(4)

16 RODRIGUEZ, Brylie  9 Emporia High 14.92  (NW) 3(5)

17 CLARK, Breana  9 Manhattan Hi 14.94  (NW) 3(6)

18 GARVIN, Alexandria SO Junction City 15.10  (NW) 2(2)

19 TYNES, Nazyia SO Junction City 15.21  (NW) 2(3)

20 BARNARD, Faith JR Washburn Ru 15.42  (NW) 4(9)

21 YEARDLEY, HAYDEN SO Manhattan Hi 15.50  (NW) 2(4)

22 HARDIN, Sara SR Washburn Ru 15.59  (NW) 2(5)

23 EBERT, Katelyn  9 Washburn Ru 15.70  (NW) 3(7)

24 BROWN, Brandie SO Junction City 15.72  (NW) 2(6)

25 JELLISON, Taryn  9 Washburn Ru 16.02  (NW) 2(7)

26 MORALES, Joselinee  9 Topeka High 17.06  (NW) 1(3)

27 BLANKENSHIP, Faith  9 Topeka High 17.11  (NW) 1(4)

28 HUGHES, Mayson  9 Washburn Ru 17.90  (NW) 2(8)

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 COLE, Jurnee  9 Emporia High 27.87  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 RAUB, Adriana  9 Washburn Ru 28.17  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 MORGAN, Amya SO Manhattan Hi 28.54  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 SANCHEZ, Estrellita  9 Junction City 28.75  (NW) 3(1) 5

5 WILLIAMS, Jada  9 Junction City 29.08  (NW) 4(4) 4

6 KATAWOURI, Nabilath JR Manhattan Hi 29.09  (NW) 4(5) 3

7 ELLIS, Kiara JR Manhattan Hi 29.14  (NW) 4(6) 2

8 WASHINGTON, Makiah SO Topeka High 29.59  (NW) 3(2) 1

9 STATON, Teyana  9 Junction City 29.78  (NW) 3(3)

10 JACKSON, Anna  9 Manhattan Hi 29.98  (NW) 4(7)

11 HAEUSLER, Alexis SO Manhattan Hi 30.14  (NW) 4(8)

12 SMITH, Aneiya SO Washburn Ru 30.60  (NW) 3(4)

13 ALLEN, Amerikka SO Junction City 30.61  (NW) 3(5)

14 HARLEY, Maiyauness SO Junction City 30.68  (NW) 4(9)

15 GARVIN, Alexandria SO Junction City 31.32  (NW) 2(1)

#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 TYNES, Nazyia SO Junction City 31.47  (NW) 2(2)

17 BROOKS, Yotonyia SO Topeka High 31.90  (NW) 1(1)

18 HODGE, Julianna  9 Junction City 32.22  (NW) 1(2)

19 HARDIN, Sara SR Washburn Ru 32.50  (NW) 2(3)

20 MCGHEE, Jordyn SR Emporia High 32.54  (NW) 3(6)

21 EBERT, Katelyn  9 Washburn Ru 32.64  (NW) 3(7)

22 BROWN, Brandie SO Junction City 33.13  (NW) 3(8)

23 CORTEZ-BRADBERRY, Alysso  9 Hayden High 33.90  (NW) 2(4)

24 BLANKENSHIP, Faith  9 Topeka High 35.87  (NW) 1(3)

25 MORALES, Joselinee  9 Topeka High 36.65  (NW) 1(4)

26 HUGHES, Mayson  9 Washburn Ru 39.57  (NW) 1(5)

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 DOBSON, Ashlyn SO Manhattan Hi 1:05.25 10

2 WILLIAMS, Jada  9 Junction City 1:06.18 8

3 JACKSON, Anna  9 Manhattan Hi 1:06.63 6

4 BLAKESLEE, Meghan SO Washburn Ru 1:14.15 5

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 FOBES, Madalyn  9 Manhattan Hi 2:44.40 10

2 COFFEY, Ella JR Manhattan Hi 2:44.70 8

3 MYERS, Alala SO Junction City 2:47.32 6

4 FREEMAN, Claire SO Manhattan Hi 2:51.69 5

5 MOLT, Claire  9 Manhattan Hi 2:57.03 4

6 CHO, Julia JR Junction City 2:58.36 3

7 ADAMS, Courtney SO Junction City 2:59.65 2

8 HEINEN, Lily JR Emporia High 3:03.36 1

9 POE, Gabriella SO Manhattan Hi 3:03.75

10 TOO, Valary  9 Junction City 3:04.47

11 KIM, Victoria SO Junction City 3:05.03

12 JANSEN, Payton  9 Emporia High 3:08.44

13 JOHNSON, Ellie JR Manhattan Hi 3:10.59

14 CURTO, Kate SO Junction City 3:14.85

15 CAVE, Hallie JR Junction City 3:18.81

DORZWEILER, Kailey SO Washburn Ru NT

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 TINDALL, Talia  9 Manhattan Hi 6:04.16 10

2 PHILLIPS, Averie  9 Manhattan Hi 6:07.18 8

3 PASKOW, Abigail  9 Junction City 6:26.76 6

4 MYERS, Alala SO Junction City 6:29.67 5

5 LACROIX, Louise JR Manhattan Hi 6:30.89 4

6 ADAMS, Courtney SO Junction City 6:34.82 3

7 JOHNSTON, Keileigh  9 Junction City 6:40.40 2
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#10 Women's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
8 HEINEN, Lily JR Emporia High 6:43.84 1

9 KIM, Victoria SO Junction City 6:46.14

10 CURTO, Kate SO Junction City 6:49.49

11 JANSEN, Payton  9 Emporia High 6:50.54

#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 PHILLIPS, Averie  9 Manhattan Hi 13:38.89 10

2 JOHNSTON, Keileigh  9 Junction City 14:35.65 8

3 PASKOW, Abigail  9 Junction City 14:41.12 6

4 GEERING, Abbie SO Manhattan Hi 14:47.39 5

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 JUND, Anna JR Manhattan Hi 18.43 10

2 HILGERS, Janie  9 Manhattan Hi 19.12 8

3 MCRAE, Courtney SO Junction City 19.65 6

4 ECKERT, Elise  9 Emporia High 19.86 5

5 JACKSON, Katarra SO Emporia High 21.08 4

6 LAWSON, Unity  9 Junction City 22.38 3

7 FALOR, Malina  9 Washburn Ru 22.55 2

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HILGERS, Janie  9 Manhattan Hi 53.51 10

2 POINDEXTER, Jasmine SO Junction City 57.36 8

3 ECKERT, Elise  9 Emporia High 1:00.81 6

4 JACKSON, Katarra SO Emporia High 1:04.22 5

5 FALOR, Malina  9 Washburn Ru 1:07.74 4

6 LAWSON, Unity  9 Junction City 1:09.66 3

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Junction City High School (A) 53.28 10

2 Manhattan High School (A) 54.03 8

1) HAEUSLER, Alexis SO 2) KATAWOURI, Nabilath JR

3) MORGAN, Amya SO 4) ELLIS, Kiara JR

3 Junction City High School (B) 56.20 6

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Washburn Rural High School (A) 4:39.95 10

1) SMITH, Aneiya SO 2) RAUB, Adriana  9

3) BLAKESLEE, Meghan SO 4) BARNARD, Faith JR

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
2 Manhattan High School (A) 4:45.87 8

1) JACKSON, Anna  9 2) KATAWOURI, Nabilath JR

3) FREEMAN, Claire SO 4) POE, Gabriella SO

3 Junction City High School (A) 4:48.50 6

4 Junction City High School (B) 5:09.20 5

#22 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Manhattan High School (A) 12:13.68 10

1) FREEMAN, Claire SO 2) MOLT, Claire  9

3) FOBES, Madalyn  9 4) POE, Gabriella SO

#24 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 ALLEN, Amerikka SO Junction City 4' 10" 10

2 BLANCO, Madison  9 Washburn Ru4' 6" 8

3 JOHNSON, Aaliyah SO Emporia High 4' 6" 5.5

3 SANCHEZ, Estrellita  9 Junction City 4' 6" 5.5

5 JOHNSON, Myasia JR Manhattan Hi 4' 6" 4

6 MCNABB, Sloan  9 Manhattan Hi 4' 4" 3

#26 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 FISCHER, Chloe SO Emporia High 7' 0" 10

2 ESTRADA, Ariana SO Emporia High 6' 0" 8

3 FUNK, Emily JR Washburn Ru6' 0" 6

4 IRVINE, Anna JR Manhattan Hi 5' 6" 5

5 HARDIN, Sara SR Washburn Ru5' 6" 4

6 GONZALEZ, Jazlene  9 Emporia High 5' 0" 3

7 RUDER, Grace JR Manhattan Hi 5' 0" 2

RODRIGUEZ, Brylie  9 Emporia High NH

#28 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 LIETZAN, Alli SO Manhattan Hi 14' 31 /2  (NW) 10

2 JOHNSON, Aaliyah SO Emporia High 13' 03 /4  (NW) 8

3 BROOKS, Yotonyia SO Topeka High 13' 0"  (NW) 6

4 TERRY, Liyah SO Manhattan Hi 12' 101 /2  (NW) 5

5 YEARDLEY, HAYDEN SO Manhattan Hi 12' 81 /2  (NW) 4

6 LOLLEY, Pearson JR Washburn Ru12' 53 /4  (NW) 3

7 EBERT, Katelyn  9 Washburn Ru11' 103 /4  (NW) 2

8 BROWN, Brandie SO Junction City 11' 63 /4  (NW) 1

9 LEIKER, Caitlyn SO Manhattan Hi 11' 61 /2  (NW)

10 ETHRIDGE, Leila SO Junction City 11' 11 /2  (NW)

11 CORTEZ-BRADBERRY, Alysso  9 Hayden High 10' 111 /4  (NW)

12 HUGHES, Mayson  9 Washburn Ru10' 71 /2  (NW)

13 RUIZ, Beatriz Washburn Ru10' 01 /2  (NW)
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#28 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
14 GALARZA, Marta Washburn Ru9' 51 /2  (NW)

#30 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MCNABB, Sloan  9 Manhattan Hi 30' 8"  (NW) 10

2 BACHMAN, Rylie  9 Manhattan Hi 30' 41 /2  (NW) 8

3 JOHNSON, Aaliyah SO Emporia High 30' 3"  (NW) 6

4 EBERT, Katelyn  9 Washburn Ru27' 6"  (NW) 5

5 TERRY, Liyah SO Manhattan Hi 26' 61 /2  (NW) 4

BLOW, Maddy SO Washburn RuNM  (NW)

HUGHES, Mayson  9 Washburn RuFOUL  (NW)

#32 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 STOKES, Jordan  9 Junction City 26' 11 /2 10

2 RADI, Grace SO Manhattan Hi 25' 33 /4 8

3 DILLARD, Diamon  8 Junction City 24' 33 /4 6

4 RODRIGUEZ, Katrina  9 Emporia High 23' 11 /2 5

5 TWITTY, Elaina  9 Junction City 22' 93 /4 4

6 CREQUE, Samantha SO Junction City 22' 9" 3

7 OLGA, Genevive JR Hayden High 21' 81 /4 2

8 ENGLAND, Carrie  9 Washburn Ru20' 91 /2 1

9 ROBERTS, Felix SR Junction City 18' 73 /4

#34 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 RADI, Grace SO Manhattan Hi 82' 7" 2(1) 10

2 GENOVESE, Cora SO Washburn Ru72' 1" 2(2) 8

3 TWITTY, Elaina  9 Junction City 70' 3" 1(1) 6

4 DILLARD, Diamon  8 Junction City 69' 0" 2(3) 5

5 JELLISON, Taryn  9 Washburn Ru67' 8" 2(4) 4

6 FUNK, Emily JR Washburn Ru67' 1" 2(5) 3

7 STOKES, Jordan  9 Junction City 66' 5" 2(6) 2

8 OLGA, Genevive JR Hayden High 61' 6" 2(7) 1

9 ROBERTS, Felix SR Junction City 60' 10" 1(2)

10 ENGLAND, Carrie  9 Washburn Ru60' 4" 2(8)

11 BROOME, Madison  9 Washburn Ru56' 7" 1(3)

12 RODRIGUEZ, Katrina  9 Emporia High 55' 5" 1(4)

13 CREQUE, Samantha SO Junction City 54' 10" 1(5)

14 FISCHER, Chloe SO Emporia High 51' 8" 1(6)

15 VALENCIA, Claudia SO Washburn Ru47' 7" 1(7)

#36 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 GENOVESE, Cora SO Washburn Ru84' 8" 10

2 DOUGLAS, Cearra SO Manhattan Hi 78' 7" 8

3 OLGA, Genevive JR Hayden High 77' 4" 6

#36 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
4 JELLISON, Taryn  9 Washburn Ru75' 9" 5

5 JIMENEZ, Marlia JR Manhattan Hi 75' 3" 4

6 LOLLEY, Pearson JR Washburn Ru74' 10" 3

7 ROCKHOLD, Eve  9 Junction City 71' 1" 2

8 FISCHER, Chloe SO Emporia High 57' 3" 1

9 DIEHL, Lizzy SO Washburn Ru54' 4"

10 WILSON, Taylor SO Emporia High 48' 4"

11 VALENCIA, Claudia SO Washburn Ru48' 0"

#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PIERRE, Kensly SR Manhattan Hi 11.65  (NW) 6(1) 10

2 BURMEIER, Colton  9 Manhattan Hi 11.68  (NW) 6(2) 8

3 GARO, Jermaine JR Junction City 11.68  (NW) 5(1) 6

4 HUEY, D'Amonte JR Topeka High 11.73  (NW) 6(3) 5

5 THOMAS, Jaiden JR Manhattan Hi 11.74  (NW) 5(2) 4

6 DEVIN, Dalton  9 Manhattan Hi 11.92  (NW) 5(3) 3

7 BETTIS, Packson JR Washburn Ru 12.04  (NW) 6(4) 2

8 RECOB, Nate SR Washburn Ru 12.09  (NW) 6(5) 1

9 BROWN, Scholar  9 Junction City 12.10  (NW) 1(1)

10 BLAIR, Braiden JR Washburn Ru 12.12  (NW) 6(6)

11 NORTA, Anton SR Topeka High 12.19  (NW) 6(7)

12 GRISHAM, Hunter SO Washburn Ru 12.22  (NW) 6(8)

13 ELLIOTT, Emmett JR Topeka High 12.30  (NW) 5(4)

14 MCBRIDE, Travon SO Washburn Ru 12.31  (NW) 5(5)

15 MANTHE, Calvin SO Washburn Ru 12.36  (NW) 5(6)

16 LOPEZ, Javiel JR Junction City 12.39  (NW) 3(1)

17 HOWARD, Jeremias SO Junction City 12.40  (NW) 1(2)

18 MAGEE, Conner JR Washburn Ru 12.45  (NW) 5(7)

19 ALBANESE, Cedric SO Junction City 12.47  (NW) 4(1)

20 GRIFFITH, Trey  9 Washburn Ru 12.56  (NW) 5(8)

21 SMITH, Hunter  9 Emporia High 12.59  (NW) 4(2)

22 HUDDLESTON, Aiden JR Washburn Ru 12.63  (NW) 2(1)

23 NWAKPUDA, Emmanuel JR Washburn Ru 12.69  (NW) 1(3)

24 LEDUC, Sean SO Washburn Ru 12.80  (NW) 4(3)

25 JOHNSON, Parker  9 Washburn Ru 12.88  (NW) 4(4)

26 THOMPSON, Kevin JR Washburn Ru 12.93  (NW) 1(4)

27 MEARS, Jayden JR Junction City 12.97  (NW) 4(5)

28 BOYKIN, Khory  9 Junction City 12.98  (NW) 2(2)

29 MALONE, Braxton SO Emporia High 12.99  (NW) 5(9)

30 HAGGARD, Dylan SO Washburn Ru 13.06  (NW) 4(6)

31 DESCH, Broderick  9 Hayden High 13.11  (NW) 3(2)

32 RAY, Garrett JR Washburn Ru 13.14  (NW) 4(7)

33 ANDERSON, Douglas  9 Junction City 13.17  (NW) 3(3)

34 OGLEBY, Aiden  9 Emporia High 13.24  (NW) 3(4)

35 ROBERTS, Noah SR Emporia High 13.33  (NW) 3(5)

2023 CENTENNIAL LEAGUE JV
Junction City, KS
Junction City HS

Wednesday, May 3, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/3/2023 10:04 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
36 QUIGLEY, Nathaniel  9 Junction City 13.56  (NW) 3(6)

37 VILLAMOR, Johnrey SO Junction City 13.56  (NW) 2(3)

38 HANNING, Tanner  8 Junction City 13.59  (NW) 2(4)

39 GAINES, Elijah  9 Washburn Ru 13.87  (NW) 2(5)

40 ROBINSON, Cori  9 Washburn Ru 14.29  (NW) 2(6)

41 WHITE, Julius SO Topeka High 14.50  (NW) 2(7)

42 DRIVER, Blaise  9 Hayden High 15.25  (NW) 2(8)

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PIERRE, Kensly SR Manhattan Hi 23.65  (NW) 6(1) 10

2 DEVIN, Dalton  9 Manhattan Hi 23.88  (NW) 6(2) 8

3 AROCKO, Abdiel  9 Junction City 24.00  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 THOMAS, Jaiden JR Manhattan Hi 24.19  (NW) 6(3) 5

5 MCBRIDE, Travon SO Washburn Ru 24.26  (NW) 6(4) 4

6 HUEY, D'Amonte JR Topeka High 24.49  (NW) 6(5) 3

7 BLAIR, Braiden JR Washburn Ru 24.67  (NW) 5(1) 2

8 ELLIOTT, Emmett JR Topeka High 24.77  (NW) 5(2) 1

9 LOPEZ, Javiel JR Junction City 24.97  (NW) 6(6)

10 GRIFFITH, Trey  9 Washburn Ru 25.32  (NW) 4(1)

11 GRISHAM, Hunter SO Washburn Ru 25.45  (NW) 5(3)

12 MANTHE, Calvin SO Washburn Ru 25.53  (NW) 5(4)

13 LEDUC, Sean SO Washburn Ru 25.57  (NW) 1(2)

14 NORRIS, Lance  9 Junction City 25.60  (NW) 1(3)

15 SMITH, Hunter  9 Emporia High 25.68  (NW) 4(2)

16 RECOB, Nate SR Washburn Ru 25.97  (NW) 4(3)

17 CRONISTER, Thomas  9 Hayden High 25.97  (NW) 4(4)

18 MALONE, Braxton SO Emporia High 26.08  (NW) 4(5)

19 MEARS, Jayden JR Junction City 26.11  (NW) 5(5)

20 VELARDE, Ivan SO Junction City 26.17  (NW) 3(1)

21 ENGLUND, Jayden  9 Junction City 26.34  (NW) 4(6)

22 NWAKPUDA, Emmanuel JR Washburn Ru 26.41  (NW) 5(6)

23 DRAHN, Jarred JR Junction City 26.57  (NW) 4(7)

24 BOYKIN, Khory  9 Junction City 26.79  (NW) 3(2)

25 QUIGLEY, Nathaniel  9 Junction City 27.00  (NW) 4(8)

26 ROBERTS, Noah SR Emporia High 27.02  (NW) 2(1)

27 HAGGARD, Dylan SO Washburn Ru 27.05  (NW) 3(3)

28 RAY, Garrett JR Washburn Ru 27.14  (NW) 3(4)

29 GALLEGOS, Rafael JR Topeka High 27.38  (NW) 3(5)

30 ROSS, Kamdyn  9 Hayden High 27.80  (NW) 2(2)

31 MARICHAL, Lucas  9 Topeka High 28.58  (NW) 2(3)

32 SCHEID, Gentry  9 Washburn Ru 29.73  (NW) 2(4)

33 WHITE, Julius SO Topeka High 29.94  (NW) 2(5)

34 DRIVER, Blaise  9 Hayden High 31.75  (NW) 2(6)

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FOSTER, Jobe SR Washburn Ru 53.78 2(1) 10

2 DOBSON, Landon SO Manhattan Hi 54.21 2(2) 8

3 GOSS, Abram SO Manhattan Hi 57.68 2(3) 6

4 AKACHA, Zikar  9 Manhattan Hi 58.70 2(4) 5

5 INLOES, Brennan JR Washburn Ru 58.82 1(1) 4

6 LINCK, Pierson JR Manhattan Hi 59.34 2(5) 3

7 HOEHN, Markus SO Manhattan Hi 59.48 2(6) 2

8 GALLEGOS, Rafael JR Topeka High 1:00.31 1(2) 1

9 GARO, Jermaine JR Junction City 1:01.35 2(7)

10 SCHEID, Gentry  9 Washburn Ru 1:02.93 1(3)

11 MARICHAL, Lucas  9 Topeka High 1:04.14 2(8)

12 WILLIAMS, Ladarrius  9 Junction City 1:05.21 1(4)

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 QUARLES, Chris SO Washburn Ru 2:12.81 2(1) 10

2 DAVIS, Damian  8 Junction City 2:15.47 2(2) 8

3 MINUS, Benjamin JR Manhattan Hi 2:19.86 2(3) 6

4 WESCH, Wilson  9 Manhattan Hi 2:21.56 2(4) 5

5 BASKERVILLE, Quinton JR Junction City 2:22.90 2(5) 4

6 MENG, Andrew  9 Manhattan Hi 2:22.94 2(6) 3

7 AKACHA, Zikar  9 Manhattan Hi 2:24.49 2(7) 2

8 RESENDIZ, Luis  9 Junction City 2:24.78 2(8) 1

9 FOX, Charlie SO Manhattan Hi 2:25.95 2(9)

10 TENBRINK, Brody SO Washburn Ru 2:26.46 1(1)

11 VOTH, Quinn JR Washburn Ru 2:28.15 1(2)

12 HARMER, Matthew  9 Hayden High 2:29.86 2(10)

13 LEMONS, Tristian  8 Junction City 2:31.53 2(11)

14 FUENTES, Francisco SR Junction City 2:31.64 2(12)

15 NELSON, Cole  9 Junction City 2:35.63 2(13)

16 THOMAS-MCCORMACK, Isaia JR Junction City 2:36.59 1(3)

17 ARIF, Mj JR Emporia High 2:37.19 1(4)

18 TABARES, Talan SR Emporia High 2:37.90 2(14)

19 MACHA, Nate SO Washburn Ru 2:38.65 1(5)

20 TINOCO, Meeko SO Topeka High 2:38.86 2(15)

21 FRANCO, Hector  9 Junction City 2:39.13 2(16)

22 AHLSTEDT, Derek SO Hayden High 2:39.19 1(6)

23 ROGOSCH, Erek SO Manhattan Hi 2:39.96 2(17)

24 MCCOLLOUGH, Jacob JR Manhattan Hi 2:39.99 2(18)

25 PIERCE, Larry  8 Junction City 2:41.54 1(7)

26 INFANTE, Ariano  9 Junction City 2:42.18 1(8)

27 SAMUELS, Will SO Emporia High 2:43.55 1(9)

28 NELSON, Luke  8 Junction City 2:45.76 1(10)

29 FLORES, Tayleon SO Topeka High 2:46.02 2(19)

30 LEINWETTER, Anderson SO Washburn Ru 2:48.21 2(20)

31 MONROE, Stephen SO Junction City 2:49.31 1(11)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
32 MCVEY, Blaine JR Washburn Ru 2:50.14 1(12)

33 MORALES, Jesus  9 Topeka High 2:51.42 1(13)

34 HANNING, Tanner  8 Junction City 2:52.91 1(14)

35 BATEAST, Julian  9 Junction City 2:54.03 1(15)

36 MARTINEZ, Antonio  9 Junction City 2:55.53 1(16)

37 GARCIA, Floyd  9 Junction City 3:01.86 1(17)

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BURNELL, Terrence SO Junction City 4:53.56 2(1) 10

2 TATAR, Dallas SO Junction City 4:54.54 2(2) 8

3 WESCH, Wilson  9 Manhattan Hi 5:03.61 2(3) 6

4 RUSHING, Johnny JR Junction City 5:08.13 2(4) 5

5 TENBRINK, Brody SO Washburn Ru 5:10.46 1(1) 4

6 REPLOGLE, Eli  9 Washburn Ru 5:13.74 1(2) 3

7 JEFFRIES, Alex  9 Washburn Ru 5:13.75 1(3) 2

8 GUTIERREZ, Max JR Washburn Ru 5:17.57 2(5) 1

9 MEEK, Wesley  9 Washburn Ru 5:22.11 1(4)

10 KEENAN, Patrick  9 Manhattan Hi 5:27.04 2(6)

11 FOX, Charlie SO Manhattan Hi 5:29.07 2(7)

12 DUARTE-VELARDE, Adrian JR Junction City 5:30.68 2(8)

13 RESENDIZ, Luis  9 Junction City 5:30.76 2(9)

14 LEMONS, Tristian  8 Junction City 5:31.92 2(10)

15 HUSER, Patrick  9 Manhattan Hi 5:39.54 2(11)

16 TABARES, Talan SR Emporia High 5:41.58 2(12)

17 NELSON, Cole  9 Junction City 5:46.30 1(5)

18 PIERCE, Larry  8 Junction City 5:46.87 2(13)

19 MACHA, Nate SO Washburn Ru 5:48.08 2(14)

20 KEESECKER, Jack  9 Manhattan Hi 5:49.05 2(15)

21 TINOCO, Meeko SO Topeka High 5:49.41 2(16)

22 GARRIOTT, Cody SO Emporia High 5:53.49 1(6)

23 FRANCO, Hector  9 Junction City 5:53.64 2(17)

24 INFANTE, Ariano  9 Junction City 5:57.71 1(7)

25 LEINWETTER, Anderson SO Washburn Ru 5:58.86 2(18)

26 MONROE, Stephen SO Junction City 5:59.56 1(8)

27 CRUZ, Yosvani SO Hayden High 6:00.22 1(9)

28 CRUZ, Uriel  9 Hayden High 6:03.80 1(10)

29 OVERTURF, Peyton  9 Manhattan Hi 6:06.49 1(11)

30 AHLSTEDT, Derek SO Hayden High 6:08.98 2(19)

31 NELSON, Luke  8 Junction City 6:15.89 1(12)

32 MARTINEZ, Antonio  9 Junction City 6:18.99 1(13)

33 MCVEY, Blaine JR Washburn Ru 6:19.62 1(14)

34 SAMUELS, Will SO Emporia High 6:25.76 1(15)

35 MOCK, Bradyn SO Hayden High 6:29.69 1(16)

36 BATEAST, Julian  9 Junction City 6:42.38 1(17)

37 GARCIA, Floyd  9 Junction City 6:46.97 1(18)

#11 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 TATAR, Dallas SO Junction City 10:36.82 10

2 KEHOE, Brooks  9 Washburn Ru 10:47.99 8

3 BURNELL, Terrence SO Junction City 10:49.89 6

4 GUTIERREZ, Justin  9 Washburn Ru 10:58.69 5

5 RUSHING, Johnny JR Junction City 11:22.88 4

6 SHORB, Wyatt  9 Washburn Ru 11:29.98 3

7 JEFFRIES, Alex  9 Washburn Ru 11:44.99 2

8 RECOB, Trey  9 Washburn Ru 11:45.33 1

9 PEAT, William SO Washburn Ru 12:12.95

10 ROCHFORD, Ethan SO Hayden High 12:13.19

11 DUARTE-VELARDE, Adrian JR Junction City 12:18.88

12 HUSER, Patrick  9 Manhattan Hi 12:20.61

13 STREETMAN, Emron  9 Manhattan Hi 12:22.73

14 KEESECKER, Jack  9 Manhattan Hi 12:30.46

15 PALMER, Caleb JR Washburn Ru 12:59.36

16 JANETTE-BEAR, Rowan  9 Manhattan Hi 13:03.22

17 GARRIOTT, Cody SO Emporia High 13:05.17

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 TESFAYE, Milki  9 Manhattan Hi 18.84 10

2 BUSCH, Alex  9 Washburn Ru 19.22 8

3 MAXWELL, Karter  9 Manhattan Hi 19.24 6

4 RAMIREZ, Aizik SO Topeka High 19.75 5

5 STORMER, Logan SO Topeka High 19.77 4

6 LAZINEK, William  9 Junction City 20.41 3

7 TOMPKINS, Brendan SO Topeka High 21.02 2

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SMITH, Hunter  9 Emporia High 46.50 10

2 TIMMS, Kingston  9 Junction City 47.26 8

3 MAXWELL, Karter  9 Manhattan Hi 47.31 6

4 BUSCH, Alex  9 Washburn Ru 49.13 5

5 STORMER, Logan SO Topeka High 49.29 4

6 PAMPHIL, Jodhary JR Junction City 49.81 3

7 CARR-METZGER, Steven SO Washburn Ru 50.90 2

8 RAMIREZ, Aizik SO Topeka High 51.06 1

#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Manhattan High School (A) 44.76 10

1) THOMAS, Jaiden JR 2) PIERRE, Kensly SR

3) DEVIN, Dalton  9 4) BURMEIER, Colton  9

2 Junction City High School (A) 46.04 8
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#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 Washburn Rural High School (A) 46.24 6

1) BLAIR, Braiden JR 2) FOSTER, Jobe SR

3) BETTIS, Packson JR 4) RECOB, Nate SR

4 Topeka High School (A) 46.59 5

1) HAILEY, Quortay  9 2) HUEY, D'Amonte JR

3) NORTA, Anton SR 4) ELLIOTT, Emmett JR

5 Junction City High School (B) 47.92 4

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Manhattan High School (A) 3:42.78 10

1) PIERRE, Kensly SR 2) BURMEIER, Colton  9

3) THOMAS, Jaiden JR 4) DOBSON, Landon SO

2 Washburn Rural High School (A) 3:43.71 8

1) MCBRIDE, Travon SO 2) INLOES, Brennan JR

3) RECOB, Trey  9 4) KEHOE, Miles JR

3 Junction City High School (A) 3:47.33 6

4 Junction City High School (B) 4:14.42 5

5 Hayden High School (A) 4:22.09 4

#21 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Washburn Rural High School (A) 9:06.75 10

1) GUTIERREZ, Justin  9 2) GUTIERREZ, Max JR

3) KEHOE, Brooks  9 4) MEEK, Wesley  9

2 Washburn Rural High School (B) 9:30.04 8

1) CARR-METZGER, Steven SO 2) PEAT, William SO

3) VOTH, Quinn JR 4)

3 Manhattan High School (A) 9:30.87 6

1) GOSS, Abram SO 2) MENG, Andrew  9

3) MINUS, Benjamin JR 4) MCCOLLOUGH, Jacob JR

4 Junction City High School (A) 9:31.09 5

5 Topeka High School (A) 10:25.45 4

1) TINOCO, Meeko SO 2) GALLEGOS, Rafael JR

3) MORALES, Jesus  9 4) FLORES, Tayleon SO

6 Hayden High School (A) 10:29.88 3

#23 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 TIMMS, Kingston  9 Junction City 5' 6" 10

2 ARMSTRONG, Rylan JR Washburn Ru5' 6" 8

3 AMOS, Derrick  9 Manhattan Hi 5' 4" 6

4 NWAKPUDA, Emmanuel JR Washburn Ru5' 2" 5

5 WILLIAMS, Ladarrius  9 Junction City 5' 2" 4

6 OLIVER, Jonah  9 Washburn Ru5' 0" 3

7 CLAY, Alex JR Washburn Ru5' 0" 2

8 CRONISTER, Thomas  9 Hayden High 4' 10" 1

#23 Men's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
9 ROSS, Kamdyn  9 Hayden High 4' 10"

10 ROBERTS, Noah SR Emporia High 4' 10"

HAGGARD, Dylan SO Washburn RuNH

#25 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MEDARIS, Gregory SO Manhattan Hi 10' 6" 10

2 CLAY, Alex JR Washburn Ru9' 6" 8

3 HUTSEN, Dakota JR Washburn Ru9' 6" 6

4 ADAMS, Ethan SO Washburn Ru9' 0" 5

5 SODEN, Kaden SO Washburn Ru8' 0" 4

6 MALONE, Braxton SO Emporia High 7' 6" 3

#27 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 NORRIS, Lance  9 Junction City 18' 71 /2  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 AMOS, Derrick  9 Manhattan Hi 17' 111 /2  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 GERGENI, Griffin SO Manhattan Hi 17' 10"  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 ENGLUND, Jayden  9 Junction City 17' 0"  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 MARICHAL, Lucas  9 Topeka High 17' 0"  (NW) 2(3) 4

6 TORRES, Jayden JR Washburn Ru16' 6"  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 KISSOON, Kyle  9 Junction City 15' 10"  (NW) 2(5) 2

8 LEDUC, Sean SO Washburn Ru15' 53 /4  (NW) 2(6) 1

9 RAMIREZ, Aizik SO Topeka High 15' 2"  (NW) 1(3)

9 DRAHN, Jarred JR Junction City 15' 2"  (NW) 2(7)

11 WEAST, James  9 Emporia High 14' 6"  (NW) 1(4)

12 MANTHE, Calvin SO Washburn Ru14' 41 /2  (NW) 1(5)

13 ALLEN, Tyler JR Junction City 13' 11"  (NW) 2(8)

14 AYELLA, Jp  9 Hayden High 13' 9"  (NW) 2(9)

14 VILLAMOR, Johnrey SO Junction City 13' 9"  (NW) 2(9)

16 ROBINSON, Cori  9 Washburn Ru13' 01 /2  (NW) 1(6)

17 MORRIS, Devin  9 Emporia High 12' 7"  (NW) 1(7)

18 VELARDE, Ivan SO Junction City 12' 6"  (NW) 1(8)

#29 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 AMOS, Derrick  9 Manhattan Hi 38' 9"  (NW) 10

2 MARICHAL, Lucas  9 Topeka High 36' 5"  (NW) 8

3 MEARS, Jayden JR Junction City 35' 8"  (NW) 6

4 LAZINEK, William  9 Junction City 33' 7"  (NW) 5

5 TORRES, Jayden JR Washburn Ru31' 6"  (NW) 4

6 MORRIS, Devin  9 Emporia High 30' 31 /2  (NW) 3

7 WEAST, James  9 Emporia High 29' 9"  (NW) 2
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#31 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WESTON, Jerrell SO Manhattan Hi 41' 01 /2 3(1) 10

2 BETTIS, Packson JR Washburn Ru40' 6" 3(2) 8

3 TURNER, Larkin SO Junction City 40' 01 /2 3(3) 6

4 HARLEY, Matthan JR Junction City 40' 01 /2 3(3) 5

5 TODWONG, Josiah JR Hayden High 39' 111 /2 2(1) 4

6 JENSEN, Ian SO Washburn Ru36' 41 /4 3(5) 3

7 MILLER, Tyshion JR Manhattan Hi 35' 81 /4 3(6) 2

8 REYES, AJ JR Emporia High 35' 61 /2 2(2) 1

9 BRADLEY, Connor  9 Junction City 35' 31 /2 2(3)

10 MEAD, Ian JR Hayden High 35' 2" 2(4)

11 ESTRADA, Caden SO Washburn Ru35' 11 /2 3(7)

12 MAGEE, Conner JR Washburn Ru34' 111 /2 3(8)

13 ANDERSON, Tucker SO Manhattan Hi 34' 31 /2 3(9)

14 TELFER, Brody  9 Emporia High 34' 01 /2 3(10)

15 JONES, Tymar SO Junction City 33' 81 /2 2(5)

16 ALLEMAN-WESLEY, Robert SO Emporia High 32' 51 /2 2(6)

17 FLORENCE, Avery  9 Junction City 32' 4" 2(7)

18 TRUJILLO, Christian SO Emporia High 30' 111 /2 2(8)

19 OGLEBY, Aiden  9 Emporia High 30' 103 /4 1(1)

20 MARTIN, Cooper SO Topeka High 30' 71 /2 2(9)

21 PADIERNA, Pedro SO Emporia High 30' 63 /4 3(11)

22 IVERSON, Thai JR Emporia High 30' 41 /2 1(2)

23 DILLARD, Kamryn SO Junction City 29' 111 /4 2(10)

24 LINDSAY, Zach  9 Hayden High 28' 111 /2 3(12)

25 HAMMES, Sam  9 Hayden High 28' 81 /2 2(11)

26 DUNN, Noah  9 Washburn Ru28' 11 /2 1(3)

27 PATTY, Grant SO Hayden High 28' 11 /4 1(4)

28 VOIERS, Brayden SO Emporia High 27' 93 /4 1(5)

29 BRUMLEY, Sammy  9 Washburn Ru27' 9" 2(12)

30 SPEARS, Julian SR Washburn Ru26' 111 /4 1(6)

31 VALDEZ, Felix SO Hayden High 24' 5" 1(7)

32 LE, Koby SO Emporia High 24' 33 /4 3(13)

33 ORTON, Eli  9 Emporia High 23' 11" 1(8)

34 THOMAS, Caleb  9 Emporia High 1' 111 /2 1(9)

#33 Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 WESTON, Jerrell SO Manhattan Hi 118' 10" 4(1) 10

2 MAYER, Michael  9 Washburn Ru110' 2" 4(2) 8

3 JENSEN, Ian SO Washburn Ru109' 7" 3(1) 6

4 ANDERSON, Tucker SO Manhattan Hi 108' 7" 4(3) 4.5

4 ESTRADA, Caden SO Washburn Ru108' 7" 4(3) 4.5

6 LE, Koby SO Emporia High 107' 7" 3(2) 3

7 ALLEMAN-WESLEY, Robert SO Emporia High 106' 2" 4(5) 2

8 SODEN, Cole SR Washburn Ru106' 0" 4(6) 1

9 FLORENCE, Avery  9 Junction City 103' 8" 3(3)

#33 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 TRUJILLO, Christian SO Emporia High 103' 7" 3(4)

11 DESCH, Broderick  9 Hayden High 102' 8" 2(1)

12 BRADLEY, Connor  9 Junction City 102' 7" 4(7)

13 HAWKINS, Alexander SO Manhattan Hi 101' 11" 4(8)

14 REYES, Alexander SO Emporia High 98' 0" 4(9)

15 MILLER, Tyshion JR Manhattan Hi 97' 6" 3(5)

16 MOSSMAN, Eyan SO Washburn Ru95' 9" 3(6)

17 HOLMAN, DJ SR Washburn Ru95' 1" 4(10)

18 MEAD, Ian JR Hayden High 93' 3" 3(7)

19 THOMPSON, Kevin JR Washburn Ru92' 8" 4(11)

20 IVERSON, Thai JR Emporia High 90' 7" 2(2)

20 SPEARS, Julian SR Washburn Ru90' 7" 3(8)

22 LANGLEY, Lucas  9 Washburn Ru88' 7" 3(9)

23 DILLARD, Kamryn SO Junction City 86' 5" 2(3)

24 HARLEY, Matthan JR Junction City 81' 8" 3(10)

25 MOLINA, Issiah Washburn Ru81' 5" 2(4)

26 TURNER, Larkin SO Junction City 78' 10" 3(11)

27 MARTIN, Cooper SO Topeka High 75' 11" 2(5)

28 HAMMES, Sam  9 Hayden High 75' 9" 1(1)

29 DUNN, Noah  9 Washburn Ru74' 11" 2(6)

30 PADIERNA, Pedro SO Emporia High 73' 3" 1(2)

31 VALDEZ, Felix SO Hayden High 70' 11" 2(7)

32 BRUMLEY, Sammy  9 Washburn Ru70' 7" 2(8)

33 WEAST, James  9 Emporia High 68' 9" 1(3)

34 JONES, Tymar SO Junction City 65' 11" 2(9)

35 LINDSAY, Zach  9 Hayden High 59' 5" 2(10)

36 VOIERS, Brayden SO Emporia High 58' 9" 1(4)

37 PATTY, Grant SO Hayden High 57' 5" 1(5)

38 ORTON, Eli  9 Emporia High 53' 2" 1(6)

39 B'HYMER, Corbin SO Emporia High 47' 1" 1(7)

40 THOMAS, Caleb  9 Emporia High 44' 2" 1(8)

TELFER, Brody  9 Emporia High FOUL 3

#35 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 HOLMAN, DJ SR Washburn Ru145' 2" 2(1) 10

2 MORAN, Daniel JR Manhattan Hi 137' 1" 2(2) 8

3 ARMSTRONG, Rylan JR Washburn Ru136' 2" 2(3) 6

4 THOMPSON, Kevin JR Washburn Ru134' 10" 2(4) 5

5 MACHA, Jack SR Washburn Ru130' 9" 2(5) 4

6 DESCH, Broderick  9 Hayden High 122' 11" 2(6) 3

7 SODEN, Cole SR Washburn Ru122' 2" 2(7) 2

8 HUDDLESTON, Aiden JR Washburn Ru114' 5" 2(8) 1

9 COOK, Zack JR Hayden High 111' 8" 2(9)

10 FLORENCE, Avery  9 Junction City 107' 4" 2(10)

11 HOUSE, Ryan  9 Washburn Ru104' 0" 2(11)
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#35 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
12 MOSSMAN, Eyan SO Washburn Ru99' 5" 2(12)

13 ADAMS, Ethan SO Washburn Ru93' 5" 2(13)

14 BRADLEY, Connor  9 Junction City 93' 3" 1(1)

15 TORRES, Jayden JR Washburn Ru91' 7" 1(2)

16 TODWONG, Josiah JR Hayden High 82' 5" 2(14)

17 ARIF, Mj JR Emporia High 80' 7" 1(3)

18 MORRIS, Devin  9 Emporia High 80' 5" 1(4)

19 HAMMES, Sam  9 Hayden High 77' 6" 1(5)

20 WEAST, James  9 Emporia High 75' 10" 1(6)

21 B'HYMER, Corbin SO Emporia High 57' 10" 1(7)

22 THOMAS, Caleb  9 Emporia High 49' 11" 1(8)

ORTON, Eli  9 Emporia High ND 1

VALDEZ, Felix SO Hayden High ND 1

TELFER, Brody  9 Emporia High ND 1

ANGUIANO, Frankie SO Hayden High ND 1

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Washburn Rural High School WARU 216.5

1 Manhattan High School MANH 216.5

3 Junction City High School JUNC 163

4 Topeka High School TOPE 47

5 Emporia High School EMPO 24

6 Hayden High School HAYD 15

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Manhattan High School MANH 241

2 Junction City High School JUNC 172.5

3 Washburn Rural High School WARU 96

4 Emporia High School EMPO 88.5

5 Hayden High School HAYD 9

6 Topeka High School TOPE 7
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